

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER TRANS DAMODAR DRAINAGE SUB-DIVISION <u>AMTA, HOWRAH</u>

Memo No. 309

Date: 08.07.2019

<u>1st CORRIGENDUM TO NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO : 01/SDO/TDD of</u> <u>2019- 2020 of Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division, Amta, Howrah Circulated vide</u> <u>Memo. No. 298 Dated. 01-07-2019</u>.

The following changes have been made in respect of NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO : 01/SDO/TDD of 2019- 2020 of Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division.

Description	Instead of	To be Read As
NIQ No.	NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO : 01/SDO/TDD of 2019- 2020 .	NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO : 01/SDO/TDD of 2019-2020 for Expression of Interest.
Last Date of application from the agencies	10 .07. 2019 up to 14.00 hrs.at the office of the undersigned.	16 .07. 2019 up to 14.00 hrs.at the office of the undersigned.
Date of Issued of the Format(Free of cost)	10 07. 2019 up to 16.00 hrs.at the office of the undersigned.	16 07. 2019 up to 16.00 hrs.at the office of the undersigned.
Date of opening of sealed Quotation	11.07. 2019 up to 14.00 hrs.at the office of the undersigned.	17.07. 2019 up to 14.00 hrs.at the office of the undersigned.
Date of opening of sealed Quotation	11.07. 2019 after 16.00 hrs.at the office of the undersigned.	17.07. 2019 after 16.00 hrs.at the office of the undersigned.
Time allowed	The work should be completed within 7(seven) days from the date of issue of work order.	Nil
Terms & Conditions:-	4) The Department will not be bound to provide the work to the lowest or any other quotationer and any claim in this respect later will not be entertained.	4) This NIQ for EoI is invited for obtaining budget quotes for preparation of estimates.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Sub-Divisional Officer **Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division**

Dated: 08/07/2019

Memo No. 309/1(5)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1) The Additional Project Directorate-IV, DPMU-II, Jalasampad Bhavan 9th floor, Salt Lake city, Kolkata-91.
- 2) The Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division, Jalasampad Bhavan 9t floor, Salt Lake city, Kolkata-91.
- 3) The Sub-Divisional Officers, Lower Damodar Construction Division No.- III, Uluberia, Howrah.
- 4) The Sub-Divisional Officers, Lower Damodar Sub- Division No-I, Mahisrekha, Howrah.
- 5) Notice Board/ Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division.

24 8/7/19

Sub-Divisional Officer Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division